
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
Railway Recruitment Cell 

Eastern Railway 
56, C.R. Avenue 
Kolkata-700012 

 
No-RRC/ER/CEN-02/2018/Short fall & Replacement panel (102)              dated   03/06/2022  

                                                             NOTICE 

                                           FOR ABSENTEES  IN DOCUMENT VERIFICATION 
                                      FOR REPLACEMENT PANEL AGAINST CEN-02/2018  
 
      Document Verification (DV) of candidates of CEN-02/2018 for replacement panel was 
held from 04/05/2022 to 06/05/2022. 45 candidates had remained absent in DV although 
individual message and email were sent to their registered mobile no/email-id.  
 
 As a final opportunity, the below listed absentee candidates are hereby advised to be 
present at the office of Railway Recruitment Cell/Eastern Railway at RITES Building, 1st floor, 
56, C.R. Avenue, Kolkata-700012 as per session indicated against each, i.e. Morning (MV) - 
10.00 Hrs & Evening (EV) -13.00 Hrs on 21/06/2022.  
 
 A link will be provided on the notice board of website of RRC/ER to download the e-call 
letter for DV. The candidates are instructed to bring documents in original as well as self 
attested photocopies of all the documents as per DV instruction uploaded on RRC-ER website 
(educational certificates, caste certificate, Aadhaar card /any identity proof issued by 
Government Authority & candidates portion of call letters of CBT and PET). 
 
       Candidates have to attend DV in person and no representative on behalf of candidate 
would be entertained. The candidates are also instructed to bring 08 copies of passport size 
photo (which was used during CBT application). A letter by Speed Post, e-mail & message on 
regtd. id/phone no. will be sent to each candidate. Inspite of the communication, if any 
absentee candidate fails to attend DV as per given schedule or does not submit 
documents as per instructions on the date of DV (21/06/2022), he/she will not be given 
any further chance and his/her candidature against CEN-02/2018 would be treated as 
cancelled.     

 Out of 45 DV absentee candidates, 03 candidates (Roll No.-222019003620005, 
222020028500050 & 222029019420014) have sent e-mails expressing their unwillingness for 
attending DV. Their candidature has been cancelled and intimation to them has been sent by 
speed post. List of 03 candidates next in the merit and would be called for DV in place of 03 
unwilling candidates on 21/06/2022 is given below. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Regn. No. Roll No.            Name  
 

Community Reporting 
time 

Date 

01 2280278255 222027014310065 MAYURESH DAS OBC 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
02 2280471000 222037005830006 UDAY SIL OBC 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
03 2280985876 222069079070625 NITYANANDA GHOSH OBC 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 

 
  

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 SECOND and FINAL opportunity for DV is being provided to the remaining 42 absentees.  List of 
the 42 absentees in DV for replacement panel of CEN02/2018 is given below: 

 FINAL DV SCHEDULE FOR ABSENTEES:  

Sl. 
No. 

Regn. No. Roll No.            Name  
 

Reporting 
time 

Date 

1 2281339022 222132081160192 SANJOY GHOSH 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
2 2281053558 222079079080155 RAMKRISHNA DAS 

MODAK 
10.00Hrs 21.06.202 

3 2280679588 222016019420222 ABHIK PRAMANIK 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
4 2280829731 222037096270001 FANISH KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
5 2280771938 222047025780173  PINTU SIL 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
6 2281405897 222047006030160 DIPTENDU KARMAKAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
7 2281151539 222078081162494 ABUL HOSSAIN MONDAL 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
8 2280807677 222127083200004 CHANDRA BHUSHAN 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
9 2280971122 222049079060047 CHINMOY DE 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
10 2280599256 222004095170001 JITENDRA KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
11 2280660479 222133081162134 ANUP KR TARAFDAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
12 2280851084 222064090520001 VISHAVKARMA KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
13 2280911663 222034092520004 AMAR KANT SINGH 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
14 2281039751 222145079090041 MANOJ KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
15 2280491430 222077079410045   VICKY KUMAR GUPTA 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
16 2280798508 222098081160111   CHIRANJIT PAL 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
17 2280958047 222098079080260   SUPRIYA SARKAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
18 2281173926 222097081160480 SUDDHODAN MANDAL 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
19 2280987813 222134079610003 K ANUJ KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
20 2281224571 222080018970249 ROHIT SHAW 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
21 2280929910 222036084500001 RAVI KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
22 2281071374 222079081162484 SAMIR GHOSH 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
23 2281031349 222071079290037 KAMAL GHOSH 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
24 2280918232 222111081160998 TRIDIP GHOSH 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
25 2280160442 222115027900023 SANYAL KUMAR 10.00Hrs 21.06.202 
26 2281244138 222145081161304 BABLOO SHAW 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
27 2280648520 222113079080053 SUBHAJIT NASKAR 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
28 2280144466 222101085660017 SARBAJIT DULEY 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
29 2281131682 222111081160411 SUBHAJIT LODH 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
30 2280652934 222069079080117 SANDIP MONDAL 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
31 2280208030 222023025780020 UTPAL ROY 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
32 2280810131 222068005700181 SAMBHU SHIT 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
33 2281056924 222092079290037 SUBHANKAR SAHA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
34 2280892310 222054014310010 RATAN SARKAR 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
35 2281051100 222123097160098 SANJIB SARKAR 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
36 2280093915 222118081160163 SANJIB HANSDA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
37 2280357260 222090079840001 SADANAND BHENGRA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
38 2281066733 222094004040007 MAHESH CHAND MEENA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
39 2281151390 222029079840020 ANUPRIYA HEMBROM 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
40 2280141807 222013077970010 ESDOR BARA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
41 2281126468 222090106320006 RAHUL KUMAR MEENA 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 
42 2281030975 222143005700054 BAIDYANATH HEMBRAM 13.00Hrs 21.06.202 

 

It is again reiterated that this is the FINAL opportunity to DV absentee candidates of replacement panel 
against CEN-02/2018, who were called for DV on 04/05/2022 to 06/05/2022 and further NO appeal 
or representation will be entertained by RRC-ER. 

                                                                                                  Sd/-    
                                                                                            Chairperson 
                                                                                     Railway Recruitment Cell 


